

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY TUITION FUND

June 15, 1984

- WHEREAS, The General Assembly, through Public Act No. 84-365, has amended Section 10a-99 of the General Statutes to require that the Board of Trustees shall establish and administer a fund to be known as the Connecticut State University Tuition Fund, be it
- RESOLVED, That the Connecticut State University Tuition Fund is established, effective June 4, 1984, subject to the provisions of Public Act No. 84-365 concerning the administration of the said fund.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic